
 

 

 

 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2021 

JOB# PW-01-2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2021 

JOB# PW-01-2021 

 

Sealed tenders for the above project will be received at the Town Office up to 2:30 pm on Thursday, August 12, 2021.  
Street paving 2021 must be clearly written on outside on envelope. 
 
Copies of the tender document can be obtained from the Town of Deer Lake office. 
 
The Town of Deer Lake does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.  The Town may withdraw streets as 
funding allows. 
 
Please contact David Thomas, Town Superintendent at (709) 635 2451 for more information. 
 

 

o ASPHALT TO BE PLACED FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL MASTER SPECIFICATION.   

 

o APPROVED MIX DESIGN SUBMITTED BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.   

 

o MUST ADHERE TO ALL OCCUPATIONAL AND SAFETY REGULATIONS.   

 

o TEN PERCENT BID BOND OR CERTIFIED CHEQUE REQUIRED.  

 

o  ASPHALT TO BE 50 MM THICK.   

 

o LETTER OF GOOD STANDING FROM WORKERS COMPENSATION.  

 

o CLASS A SHOULDERING MUST BE .75M WIDE AND TAPER TO INSIDE PROPERTY 

 

o COR CERTIFIED. 

 

o PAVING MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 20 DAYS OF THE AWARD OR TENDER WILL BE AWARDED TO NEXT 

LOWEST BIDDER. 

 

o ALL DEBRIS FROM PROJECT MUST BE CLEANED UP AFTER JOB IS COMPLETED. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2021  
JOB# PW-01-2021 
 

SECTION           DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

     

 
 
02233 
 
 
 
02547 
 
 
02552 
 
 
02574 
 
 
 
02601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mosses Lane 
 
Selected Granular Base & Subbase  
Class “A” Shouldering 
 
Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & 
Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat 
 
H0T Mix Asphalt – Concrete paving 
Surface Course 
 
Reshaping & patching 
Asphalt Paving  

- Cold Planing 1m pay width 
- Patching 

 
Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch inlet 
And Valve Chambers 

- Manhole Grade Risers 
- Valve Box Grade Risers 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
M3 

 

 

 
M2 

 

 
Tonne 
 
 
 
M2 

M2 

 

 

 

Ea                           
Ea 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
15 
 
 
 
1200 
 
 
170 
 
 
 
48 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Mosses Lane 
               Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2021  
JOB# PW-01-2021 
 

SECTION           DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

 
 
 
02233 
 
 
 
02547 
 
 
02552 
 
 
 
 
02574 
 
 
 
02601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wellon Drive 
 
 
Selected Granular Base & Sub 
base  
Class “A” Shouldering 
 
Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & 
Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat 
 
H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete 
paving 
Surface Course 
 
Reshaping & patching 
Asphalt Paving  

- Cold Planing  
-  
- Patching 

 
Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch 
inlet 
And Valve Chambers 

- Manhole Grade Risers 
- Valve Box Grade Risers 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

M3 

 

 

 

M2 

 

 
Tonne 
 
 
 
 
 
M2 

 
M2 

 

 

 

 
Ea 
Ea 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
45 
 
 
 
5400 
 
 
740 
 
 
 
 
 
285 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4 
4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wellon Drive 
 

               Total 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2020  
JOB# PW-01-2020 
 

SECTION           DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

     

 
 
02233 
 
 
 
02547 
 
 
02552 
 
 
02574 
 
 
 
02601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Langdons Avenue 
 
Selected Granular Base & Subbase  
Class “A” Shouldering 
 
Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & 
Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat 
 
H0T Mix Asphalt – Concrete paving 
Surface Course 
 
Reshaping & patching 
Asphalt Paving  

- Cold Planing .75 pay width 
- Patching 

 
Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch inlet 
And Valve Chambers 

- Manhole Grade Risers 
- Valve Box Grade Risers 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
M3 

 

 

 
M2 

 

 
Tonne 
 
 
 
M2 

M2 

 

 

 

Ea                                  
Ea 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
6 
 
 
 
350 
 
 
65 
 
 
 
25 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Langdons  
Avenue 

               Total 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2021  
JOB# PW-01-2021 
 

SECTION           DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

 
 
 
02233 
 
 
 
02547 
 
 
02552 
 
 
 
 
02574 
 
 
 
02601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cemetery Lane 
 
 
Selected Granular Base & Sub 
base  
Class “A” Shouldering 
 
Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & 
Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat 
 
H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete 
paving 
Surface Course 
 
Reshaping & patching 
Asphalt Paving  

- Cold Planing  
-  
- Patching 

 
Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch 
inlet 
And Valve Chambers 

- Manhole Grade Risers 
- Valve Box Grade Risers 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

M3 

 

 

 

M2 

 

 
Tonne 
 
 
 
 
 
M2 

 
M2 

 

 

 

 
Ea 
Ea 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
170 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cemetary 
Lane 

 
               Total 

 
 
 

 
HST 

            Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 

 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2020  
JOB# PW-01-2020 
 

SECTION           DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

 
 
 
02233 
 
 
 
02547 
 
 
02552 
 
 
 
 
02574 
 
 
 
02601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Queen Street 
 
 
Selected Granular Base & Sub 
base  
Class “A” Shouldering 
 
Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & 
Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat 
 
H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete 
paving 
Surface Course 
 
Reshaping & patching 
Asphalt Paving  

- Cold Planing  
-  
- Patching 

 
Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch 
inlet 
And Valve Chambers 

- Manhole Grade Risers 
- Valve Box Grade Risers 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

M3 

 

 

 

M2 

 

 
Tonne 
 
 
 
 
 
M2 

 
M2 

 

 

 

 
Ea 
Ea 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
10 
 
 
 
1200 
 
 
175 
 
 
 
 
 
125 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 
1 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Queen Street 
 

               Total 
 
 
 

 
HST 

            Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2020  
JOB# PW-01-2020 
 

SECTION           DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

 
 
 
02233 
 
 
 
02547 
 
 
02552 
 
 
 
 
02574 
 
 
 
02601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kennedy Street 
 
 
Selected Granular Base & Sub 
base  
Class “A” Shouldering 
 
Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & 
Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat 
 
H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete 
paving 
Surface Course 
 
Reshaping & patching 
Asphalt Paving  

- Cold Planing  
-  
- Patching 

 
Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch 
inlet 
And Valve Chambers 

- Manhole Grade Risers 
- Valve Box Grade Risers 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

M3 

 

 

 

M2 

 

 
Tonne 
 
 
 
 
 
M2 

 
M2 

 

 

 

 
Ea 
Ea 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
10 
 
 
 
1200 
 
 
175 
 
 
 
 
 
110 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 
2 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kennedy 
Street 

 
               Total 

 
 
 

 
HST 

            Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



 

 

PROJECT:  TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2020  
JOB# PW-01-2020 
 

SECTION           DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

 
 
 
02233 
 
 
 
02547 
 
 
02552 
 
 
 
 
02574 
 
 
 
02601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. T Milton Green Square 
 
 
Selected Granular Base & Sub 
base  
Class “A” Shouldering 
 
Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & 
Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat 
 
H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete 
paving 
Surface Course 
 
Reshaping & patching 
Asphalt Paving  

- Cold Planing  
-  
- Patching 

 
Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch 
inlet 
And Valve Chambers 

- Manhole Grade Risers 
- Valve Box Grade Risers 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

M3 

 

 

 

M2 

 

 
Tonne 
 
 
 
 
 
M2 

 
M2 

 

 

 

 
Ea 
Ea 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
1260 
 
 
 
190 
 
 
 
 
 
97 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. T Milton 
Green Square 

 
               Total 

 
 
 

 
HST 

            Total 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 


