

PROJECT: TOWN OF DEER LAKE PAVING 2021

JOB# PW-01-2021



Sealed tenders for the above project will be received at the Town Office up to 2:30 pm on Thursday, August 12, 2021. Street paving 2021 must be clearly written on outside on envelope.

Copies of the tender document can be obtained from the Town of Deer Lake office.

The Town of Deer Lake does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender. The Town may withdraw streets as funding allows.

Please contact David Thomas, Town Superintendent at (709) 635 2451 for more information.

- ASPHALT TO BE PLACED FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL MASTER SPECIFICATION.
- APPROVED MIX DESIGN SUBMITTED BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.
- MUST ADHERE TO ALL OCCUPATIONAL AND SAFETY REGULATIONS.
- TEN PERCENT BID BOND OR CERTIFIED CHEQUE REQUIRED.
- ASPHALT TO BE 50 MM THICK.
- LETTER OF GOOD STANDING FROM WORKERS COMPENSATION.
- CLASS A SHOULDERING MUST BE .75M WIDE AND TAPER TO INSIDE PROPERTY
- COR CERTIFIED.
- PAVING MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 20 DAYS OF THE AWARD OR TENDER WILL BE AWARDED TO NEXT LOWEST BIDDER.
- ALL DEBRIS FROM PROJECT MUST BE CLEANED UP AFTER JOB IS COMPLETED.



SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Mosses Lane				
02233	Selected Granular Base & Subbase Class "A" Shouldering	M ³	15		
02547	Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat	M ²	1200		
02552	H0T Mix Asphalt – Concrete paving Surface Course	Tonne	170		
02574	Reshaping & patching Asphalt Paving - Cold Planing 1m pay width - Patching	M ² M ²	48		
02601	Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch inlet And Valve Chambers - Manhole Grade Risers - Valve Box Grade Risers				
		Ea Ea		Mosses Lane Total	



SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Wellon Drive				
02233	Selected Granular Base & Sub base Class "A" Shouldering	M ³	45		
02547	Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply &	M ²	5400		
02547	Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat		5400		
02552	H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete paving Surface Course	Tonne	740		
	Reshaping & patching				
02574	Asphalt Paving - Cold Planing	M ²	285		
02601	- - Patching	M ²			
02001	Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch inlet				
	And Valve Chambers				
	 Manhole Grade Risers Valve Box Grade Risers 	Ea Ea	4		
				Wellon Drive	
				Total	
					·



SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Langdons Avenue				
02233	Selected Granular Base & Subbase Class "A" Shouldering	M ³	6		
02547	Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat	M ²	350		
02552	H0T Mix Asphalt – Concrete paving Surface Course	Tonne	65		
02574	Reshaping & patching Asphalt Paving - Cold Planing .75 pay width - Patching	M ²	25		
02601	Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch inlet And Valve Chambers	M ²			
	 Manhole Grade Risers Valve Box Grade Risers 	Ea Ea			
				Langdons Avenue Total	



SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Cemetery Lane				
02233	Selected Granular Base & Sub base Class "A" Shouldering	M ³	12		
02547	Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat	M ²			
02552	H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete paving Surface Course	Tonne	170		
02574	Reshaping & patching Asphalt Paving - Cold Planing	M ²			
	-				
	- Patching	M ²			
02601	Markeles Cotch Desire Ditch				
	Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch inlet				
	And Valve Chambers				
	- Manhole Grade Risers	Ea			
	 Valve Box Grade Risers 	Ea			
				Cemetary	
				Lane	
				T 1	
				Total	
				HST Total	
				illai	



SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Queen Street				
02233	Selected Granular Base & Sub base Class "A" Shouldering	M ³	10		
02547	Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat	M ²	1200		
02552	H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete paving Surface Course	Tonne	175		
02574	Reshaping & patching Asphalt Paving				
	- Cold Planing	M ²	125		
02601	- Patching	M ²			
	Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch inlet				
	And Valve Chambers	_	_		
	- Manhole Grade Risers	Ea	2		
	- Valve Box Grade Risers	Ea			
				Queen Street	
				Total	
				HST	
				Total	



SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Kennedy Street				
02233	Selected Granular Base & Sub	M ³	10		
	base				
	Class "A" Shouldering				
		2			
02547	Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply &	M ²	1200		
	Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat				
02552	H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete	Tonne	175		
	paving				
	Surface Course				
	Dechaning Questaling				
02574	Reshaping & patching Asphalt Paving				
02374	- Cold Planing	M ²	110		
	-				
	- Patching	M ²			
02601					
	Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch				
	inlet And Valve Chambers				
	- Manhole Grade Risers	Ea	1		
	- Valve Box Grade Risers	Ea	2		
				Kennedy	
				Street	
				Total	
				HST	
				Total	



SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Dr. T Milton Green Square				
02233	Selected Granular Base & Sub base Class "A" Shouldering	M ³			
02547	Asphalt Tack Coat -Supply & Placement of Asphalt Tack Coat	M ²	1260		
02552	H07 Mix Asphalt – Concrete paving Surface Course	Tonne	190		
02574	Reshaping & patching Asphalt Paving - Cold Planing	M ²	97		
	-				
	- Patching	M ²			
02601	Manholes, Catch Basins, Ditch inlet				
	And Valve Chambers - Manhole Grade Risers - Valve Box Grade Risers	Ea Ea	3		
				Dr. T Milton Green Square	
				Total	
				HST Total	